NEMATO CHANGE A LIFE
January 2020
Cheque account (FNB 62256659461)
date transaction group amount balance source

01 01 Jan balance R 45,559.51

02 01Jan food kitchen R -52.46 R 45,507.05 KFC
03 02 Jan donation donation R 750.00 R 46,257.05 18A
04 02 Jan Tracker 1 transport R -99.00 R 46,158.05 CAL
05 02 Jan Tracker 2 transport R -128.31 R 46,029.74 CAL
06 02Jan  Quantum repair excess fee transport R -1,500.00 R 44,529.74 CAL
07 02 Jan internet office R -899.00 R 43,630.74 CAL
08 04 Jan  sanding belt maintenance R -46.99 R 43,583.75 18A
09 04 Jan  stationary office R -59.90 R 43,523.85 CAL
10 06 Jan donation donation R 500.00 R 44,023.85 18A
11 06 Jan  ripcord maintenance R -32.99 R 43,990.86 18A
12 06Jan  food kitchen R -60.95 R 43,929.91 KFC
13 06Jan  food kitchen R -138.59 R 43,791.32 KFC
14 06Jan  fuel transport R -718.56 R 43,072.76 CAL
15 07 Jan  food kitchen R -78.77 R 42,993.99 KFC
16 07 Jan  food kitchen R -403.18 R 42,590.81 KFC
17 08Jan  food kitchen R -208.85 R 42,381.96 KFC
18 09 Jan BackaBuddy payout — December donation R 1,885.00 R 44,266.96 GD
19 09Jan  staples maintenance R -71.89 R 44,195.07 18A
20 09Jan food kitchen R -118.18 R 44,076.89 KFC
21 09 Jan building materials maintenance R -6,580.07 R 37,496.82 18A
22 09Jan  fuel transport R -715.33 R 36,781.49 CAL
23 09Jan fuel transport R -762.24 R 36,019.25 CAL
24 10 Jan health care course Nompumelelo education R -1,830.00 R 34,189.25 CAL
25 10Jan food kitchen R -55.97 R 34,133.28 KFC
26 10Jan  food kitchen R -121.49 R34,011.79  KFC
27 10Jan  spanner for Quantum transport R -152.40 R 33,859.39 CAL
28 10Jan  food kitchen R -322.85 R 33,536.54 KFC
29 10 Jan  new tyres for Quantum transport R -2,800.00 R 30,736.54 CAL
30 11 Jan health care course Nolufefe education R -1,830.00 R 28,906.54 CAL
31 11 Jan screw driver maintenance R -74.00 R 28,832.54 18A
32 11Jan food kitchen R -223.11 R 28,609.43 KFC
33 11Jan fuel transport R -580.00 R 28,029.43 CAL
34 13 Jan  registration fee Siyabulela education R -200.00 R 27,829.43 CAL
35 13 Jan  registration fee Onke education R -200.00 R 27,629.43 CAL
36 13Jan  airtime office R -80.00 R 27,549.43 CAL
37 13Jan food kitchen R -80.95 R 27,468.48 KFC
38 13 Jan cable-ties, paint brush maintenance R -93.09 R 27,375.39 18A
39 13Jan food kitchen R -126.94 R 27,248.45 KFC
40 13Jan  computer mouse office R -158.00 R 27,090.45 CAL
41 13 Jan  hiring of ladder maintenance R -220.00 R 26,870.45 18A
42 13Jan  food kitchen R -332.85 R 26,537.60 KFC
43 13Jan  fuel transport R -533.97 R 26,003.63 CAL
44 13Jan  fuel transport R -750.34 R 25,253.29 CAL
45 14 Jan donation donation R 500.00 R 25,753.29 18A
46 14 Jan Avis refund other income R 679.59 R 26,432.88 CAL
47 14 Jan permanent markers office R -34.90 R 26,397.98 CAL
48 14 Jan  food kitchen R -59.96 R 26,338.02 KFC
49 14 Jan  ripcord maintenance R -89.99 R 26,248.03 18A
50 14Jan food kitchen R -189.09 R 26,058.94 KFC
51 14 Jan  food kitchen R -197.87 R 25,861.07 KFC
52 14Jan food kitchen R -434.51 R 25,426.56 KFC
53 15Jan  fuel transport R -656.98 R 24,769.58 CAL
54 16 Jan ladder maintenance R -1,500.00 R 23,269.58 18A
55 16Jan  food kitchen R -82.16 R 23,187.42 KFC
56 16 Jan  food kitchen R -182.26 R 23,005.16 KFC
57 16Jan  food kitchen R -311.85 R 22,693.31 KFC
58 16Jan  food kitchen R -379.85 R 22,313.46 KFC
59 16Jan fuel transport R -614.62 R21,698.84 CAL
61 16 Jan  #monthly account fee office R -265.00 R 21,433.84 CAL
62 17 Jan  Avis refund other income R 583.99 R 22,017.83 CAL
63 17Jan  food kitchen R -131.98 R21,885.85 KFC
64 17Jan  food kitchen R -182.26 R21,703.59 KFC
65 17 Jan  fuel transport R -650.00 R 21,053.59 CAL
66 18 Jan  fuel transport R -653.22 R 20,400.37 CAL
67 20 Jan learner driver stickers office R -53.80 R 20,346.57 CAL
68 20 Jan hardware maintenance R -205.22 R 20,141.35 18A
69 20Jan food kitchen R -289.73 R 19,851.62 KFC
70 20Jan food kitchen R -434.89 R 19,416.73 KFC
7 21 Jan screws maintenance R -39.00 R19,377.73 18A



72 21 Jan hardware office R -54.99 R 19,322.74 CAL
73  21Jan  food kitchen R -148.92 R 19,173.82 KFC
74 21Jan  food kitchen R -199.00 R 18,974.82 KFC
75 21Jan  printer paper office R -289.00 R 18,685.82 CAL
76 21Jan  food kitchen R -290.12 R 18,395.70 KFC
77 21Jan  food kitchen R -321.73 R 18,073.97 KFC
78 21Jan  fuel transport R -635.82 R 17,438.15 CAL
79 22 Jan hardware maintenance R -41.58 R 17,396.57 18A
80 22Jan  food kitchen R -134.83 R 17,261.74 KFC
81 22 Jan  food kitchen R -154.97 R 17,106.77 KFC
82 22Jan food kitchen R -413.08 R 16,693.69 KFC
83 22Jan  sdpdrums other expenses R -2,940.00 R 13,753.69 CAL
84 23 Jan transfer from savings account R 30,000.00 R 43,753.69

85 23Jan  decline fee office R -8.50 R 43,745.19 CAL
86 23Jan  decline fee office R -8.50 R 43,736.69 CAL
87 23Jan food kitchen R -79.70 R 43,656.99 KFC
88 23Jan food kitchen R -534.18 R 43,122.81 KFC
89 23Jan  breaks and shocks (diesel Quantum) transport R -2,106.41 R 41,016.40 CAL
90 23Jan  computer parts office R -8,536.00 R 32,480.40 GD
91 23Jan  fuel transport R -576.08 R31,904.32 CAL
92 23Jan fuel transport R -716.64 R 31,187.68 CAL
93 23Jan fuel transport R-718.17 R 30,469.51 CAL
94 24 Jan  salary Ashley salary R -4,455.00 R 26,014.51 CAL
95 24 Jan  salary Lunga salary R -5,445.00 R 20,569.51 CAL
96 24 Jan  rent RDP house office R -550.00 R20,019.51 CAL
97 24 Jan  UIF payments office R -310.00 R 19,709.51 CAL
98 24 Jan toilet tenders office R -400.00 R 19,309.51 CAL
99 24 Jan salary Jan salary R -5,445.00 R 13,864.51 CAL
100 24 Jan  stop end maintenance R -27.99 R 13,836.52 18A
101 24 Jan whiteboard markers office R -119.90 R 13,716.62 CAL
102 24 Jan  food kitchen R -127.88 R 13,588.74 KFC
103 24 Jan  counter books education R -159.00 R 13,429.74 CAL
104 24 Jan  food kitchen R -259.30 R 13,170.44 KFC
105 25 Jan municipal account office R -424.99 R 12,745.45 CAL
106 25Jan  office office R -405.00 R 12,340.45 CAL
107 27 Jan  fencing staples maintenance R -65.50 R12,274.95 18A
108 27 Jan  food kitchen R -84.49 R 12,190.46 KFC
109 27 Jan  food kitchen R -464.73 R 11,725.73 KFC
110 27 Jan  wire netting for plastering maintenance R -468.70 R 11,257.03 18A
111 27 Jan  fuel transport R -730.10 R 10,526.93 CAL
112 28 Jan transfer from savings account R 20,000.00 R 30,526.93

113 28 Jan  driving lessons Ashley and Odwa empowerment R -3,000.00 R 27,526.93 CAL
114 28 Jan  food kitchen R -47.96 R 27,478.97 KFC
115 28Jan  food kitchen R-111.40 R 27,367.57 KFC
116 28 Jan  food kitchen R -135.43 R 27,232.14 KFC
117 28 Jan  food kitchen R -164.50 R 27,067.64 KFC
118 28 Jan  food kitchen R -179.50 R 26,888.14 KFC
119 28Jan  food kitchen R -192.89 R 26,695.25 KFC
120 28 Jan  food kitchen R -202.26 R 26,492.99 KFC
121 28 Jan wire nails and padlock maintenance R -270.46 R 26,222.53 18A
122 28 Jan  food kitchen R -303.85 R 25,918.68 KFC
123 28 Jan  food kitchen R -399.12 R 25,519.56 KFC
124 28 Jan  food kitchen R -448.74 R 25,070.82 KFC
125 28 Jan  Mossel Bay accommodation accommodation R -950.00 R 24,120.82 CAL
126 28 Jan  fuel transport R -586.64 R 23,534.18 CAL
127 28 Jan fuel transport R -802.18 R 22,732.00 CAL
128 29Jan  food kitchen R -79.95 R 22,652.05 KFC
129 29Jan  food kitchen R -117.63 R 22,534.42 KFC
130 29Jan  Cape Town accommodation accommodation R -950.00 R 21,584.42 CAL
131 29Jan  fuel transport R -591.30 R20,993.12 CAL
132 29Jan  fuel transport R -736.77 R 20,256.35 CAL
133 30Jan  food kitchen R -318.01 R 19,938.34 KFC
134 30Jan  fuel transport R -637.16 R 19,301.18 CAL
135 31Jan  Change a Life grant grant R 83,757.99 R 103,059.17 CAL
136 31Jan  insurance Quantums office R -1,885.00 R 101,174.17 CAL
137 31Jan  food kitchen R -243.96 R 100,930.21 KFC
138 31Jan fibre glass resin maintenance R -541.21 R 100,389.00 18A
Savings account (FNB 62626024111)

date transaction group amount balance source

01 01 Jan balance R 80,664.44

02 18 Jan interests interest R 245.42 R 80,909.86 GD
03 23Jan transfer to cheque account R -30,000.00 R 50,909.86

04 28Jan transfer to cheque account R -20,000.00 R 30,909.86



Income per group

group amount
donation R 3,635.00
service payment R-
grant R 83,757.99
matinyana inc R-
interest R 245.42
other income R 1,263.58
total R 88,901.99
Expenses per group
group amount
rowing R-
gymnastics R-
handball R-
fencing R-
accommodation R 1,900.00
transport R 20,152.24
matinyana exp R -
kitchen R 11,359.68
education R 4,219.00
maintenance R 10,368.68
empowerment R 3,000.00
office R 14,542.48
salary R 15,345.00
other expenses R 2,940.00
total R 83,827.08
Income and expenses per source
code source available in/out remaining
CAL Change a Life R -50,354.04 R 31,458.85 R -18,895.19
KFC KFC R 56,126.06 R -11,359.68 R 44,766.38
18A Section 18A Donations R 24,574.92 R -8,618.68 R 15,956.24
SP Skate Park R 31,442.55 R- R 31,442.55
GD General Donations R 55,167.59 R -6,405.58 R 48,762.01
MF Matinyana Fund R 9,266.87 R- R 9,266.87
total R 126,223.95 R 5,074.91 R 131,298.86

Remarks




NEMATO CHANGE A LIFE

February 2020
Cheque account (FNB 62256659461)
date transaction group amount balance source

01 01 Feb  balance R 100,389.00

02 01 Feb  donation donation R 750.00 R 101,139.00 18A
03 01 Feb  tracker 1 transport R -99.00 R 101,040.00 CAL
04 01 Feb  tracker 2 transport R -128.31 R 100,911.69 CAL
05 O01Feb food kitchen R -297.81 R 100,613.88 KFC
06 01 Feb  passports empowerment R -400.00 R 100,213.88 CAL
07 01 Feb  duck tape and wiring netting maintenance R -525.90 R99,687.98 18A
08 01Feb internet office R -899.00 R98,788.98 CAL
09 03 Feb  Onke and Siyabulela accommodation accommodation R -4,240.00 R 94,548.98 CAL
10 03 Feb  stipend Luxolo matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R 93,548.98 MF
11 03 Feb  stipend Mthobeli matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R 92,548.98 MF
12 03 Feb stipend Myalelo matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R91,548.98 MF
13 03 Feb  stipend Folo matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R 90,548.98 MF
14 03 Feb  stipend Amalinda education R -1,000.00 R 89,548.98 CAL
15 03 Feb  stipend Lindokuhle education R -1,000.00 R 88,548.98 CAL
16 03 Feb  stipend Siphamandla education R -1,000.00 R 87,548.98 CAL
17 03 Feb  stipend Odwa education R -1,000.00 R 86,548.98 CAL
18 03 Feb  donation donation R 500.00 R 87,048.98 18A
19 03 Feb food kitchen R -69.98 R 86,979.00 KFC
20 03 Feb HDMI cable office R -89.00 R 86,890.00 18A
21 03 Feb  service of Quantum transport R -6,436.14 R 80,453.86 CAL
22 04Feb food kitchen R -54.90 R 80,398.96 KFC
23 04Feb food kitchen R -63.92 R 80,335.04 KFC
24 04 Feb food kitchen R -107.92 R 80,227.12 KFC
25 04Feb food kitchen R -127.95 R 80,099.17 KFC
26 04 Feb food kitchen R -172.91 R 79,926.26 KFC
27 04Feb food kitchen R -313.80 R79,612.46 KFC
28 04 Feb food kitchen R -453.86 R79,158.60 KFC
29 04Feb fuel transport R -748.55 R 78,410.05 CAL
30 04Feb fye transport R -770.80 R77,639.25 caL
31 04 Feb  donation donation R 500.00 R78,139.25 18A
32 05Feb stipend Buhle education R -1,000.00 R77,139.25 CAL
33 05Feb pencils office R -42.90 R 77,096.35 CAL
34 05Feb food kitchen R -89.98 R 77,006.37 KFC
35 O05Feb food kitchen R -373.23 R 76,633.14 KFC
36 05Feb passports office R -400.00 R 76,233.14 CAL
37 O05Feb fuel transport R -659.52 R 75,573.62 CAL
38 06 Feb stipend Nandipha matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R74,573.62 MF
39 06Feb EC Champs fees rowing R -456.00 R74,117.62 CAL
40 06 Feb  accommodation East London accommodation R -4,032.00 R 70,085.62 CAL
41 06 Feb  food kitchen R -87.35 R 69,998.27 KFC
42 06 Feb  food kitchen R -125.86 R 69,872.41 KFC
43 07 Feb  stipend Phumelela matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R 68,872.41 MF
44 07 Feb  BackaBuddy payout — January donation R 7,068.99 R 7594140 GD
45 07 Feb  food kitchen R -104.88 R 75,836.52 KFC
46 07 Feb  food kitchen R -258.22 R 75,578.30 KFC
47 07 Feb  food kitchen R -260.11 R 75,318.19 KFC
48 07 Feb food kitchen R -369.16 R 74,949.03 KFC
49 08 Feb food kitchen R -42.90 R 74,906.13 KFC
50 08 Feb  printer paper office R -299.00 R 74,607.13 CAL
51 08 Feb  passports empowerment R -400.00 R 74,207.13 CAL
52 08Feb food kitchen R -780.34 R 73,426.79 KFC
53 08Feb fuel transport R -679.71 R72,747.08 CAL
54 10Feb food kitchen R -66.95 R 72,680.13 KFC
55 10Feb food kitchen R -197.49 R72,482.64 KFC
56 10 Feb  waterproof paint, drywall screw maintenance R -220.21 R 72,262.43 18A
57 10 Feb  plug, tape measure, drill bit and bolts maintenance R -340.79 R71,921.64 18A
58 11 Feb tape maintenance R -2.99 R71,918.65 18A
59 11Feb food kitchen R -250.61 R 71,668.04 KFC
61 11 Feb  food kitchen R -369.85 R71,298.19 KFC
62 11Feb fuel transport R -570.75 R 70,727.44 CAL
63 12Feb food kitchen R -390.20 R 70,337.24 KFC
64 12Feb fuel transport R -656.99 R 69,680.25 CAL
65 14 Feb  EC Fencing competition refund other income R 2,000.00 R 71,680.25 CAL
66 14 Feb  bus to school & gym (Siya & Onke) education R -290.00 R71,390.25 CAL
67 14 Feb  wheel nut maintenance R -20.00 R 71,370.25 18A
68 14 Feb  pencils office R -109.80 R 71,260.45 CAL
69 14Feb food kitchen R -275.87 R 70,984.58 KFC
70 14Feb food kitchen R -369.79 R70,614.79 KFC
71 14 Feb  food kitchen R -382.24 R 70,232.55 KFC
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food

repair quantum front wheel
accommodation Joubertina
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monthly account fee
food

ripcord, fencing staples and nail wire
food
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Mossel Bay accommodation
fuel

allen key and nail wire
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food

food

helpmin account
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printer cartridge

driving lessons

clear hose pipe
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soldering iron and solder resin
food
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refund trailer hire deposit
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computer parts
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toilet tender
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salary Lunga
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refund faulty computer part
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Change a Life grant

food

food

food

food
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fuel

outstanding payment
transfer to savings account
donation

food

colour pencils

food

food

fixing computer screens
food

student accommodation
insurance Quantums
chalk

food

usb cable and keyboard
donation

nuts

mouse

food

kitchen R -572.32
transport R -690.00
accommodation R -2,000.00
transport R -547.79
transport R -621.15
office R -265.00
kitchen R -191.80
maintenance R -219.29
kitchen R -331.00
kitchen R -750.45
accommodation R -1,900.00
transport R -638.63
maintenance R -34.49
kitchen R -69.99
kitchen R -101.89
kitchen R -217.46
kitchen R -329.00
kitchen R -365.77
kitchen R -366.98
kitchen R -744.10
office R -4,000.00
transport R -464.04
office R -845.00
empowerment R -345.00
maintenance R -41.40
kitchen R -56.97
maintenance R -120.23
kitchen R -307.63
transport R -716.64
kitchen R -275.32
transport R -647.91
transport R -690.34
other income R 500.00
maintenance R -137.22
kitchen R -338.91
kitchen R -78.32
kitchen R -214.32
kitchen R -357.08
office R -3,332.95
transport R -698.58
office R -400.00
salary R -4,455.00
salary R -5,445.00
office R -550.00
office R -310.00
salary R -5,445.00
other income R 2,881.00
kitchen R -287.37
transport R -600.43
transport R-711.57
grant R 72,500.00
kitchen R -29.99
kitchen R -83.94
kitchen R -188.93
kitchen R -269.85
kitchen R -331.81
transport R -729.97
gymnastics R -4,360.00

R -30,000.00
donation R 8,000.00
kitchen R -56.96
office R -80.97
kitchen R -191.92
kitchen R -285.29
office R -100.00
kitchen R -273.41
accommodation R -6,800.00
office R -1,885.00
office R -55.00
kitchen R -261.06
office R -369.00
matinyana inc R 20,000.00
maintenance R -30.00
office R -69.00
kitchen R -328.29

R 69,660.23
R 68,970.23
R 66,970.23
R 66,422.44
R 65,801.29
R 65,536.29
R 65,344.49
R 65,125.20
R 64,794.20
R 64,043.75
R 62,143.75
R 61,505.12
R 61,470.63
R 61,400.64
R 61,298.75
R 61,081.29
R 60,752.29
R 60,386.52
R 60,019.54
R 59,275.44
R 55,275.44
R 54,811.40
R 53,966.40
R 53,621.40
R 53,580.00
R 53,523.03
R 53,402.80
R 53,095.17
R 52,378.53
R 52,103.21
R 51,455.30
R 50,764.96
R 51,264.96
R 51,127.74
R 50,788.83
R 50,710.51
R 50,496.19
R 50,139.11
R 46,806.16
R 46,107.58
R 45,707.58
R 41,252.58
R 35,807.58
R 35,257.58
R 34,947.58
R 29,502.58
R 32,383.58
R 32,096.21
R 31,495.78
R 30,784.21
R 103,284.21
R 103,254.22
R 103,170.28
R 102,981.35
R 102,711.50
R 102,379.69
R 101,649.72
R 97,289.72
R 67,289.72
R 75,289.72
R 75,232.76
R 75,151.79
R 74,959.87
R 74,674.58
R 74,574.58
R 74,301.17
R 67,501.17
R 65,616.17
R 65,561.17
R 65,300.11
R 64,931.11
R 84,931.11
R 84,901.11
R 84,832.11
R 84,503.82

KFC
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18A
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18A
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KFC
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CAL
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KFC
KFC
KFC
KFC
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KFC
KFC
KFC
KFC
KFC
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GD
KFC
CAL
KFC
KFC
CAL
KFC
CAL
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CAL
KFC
CAL

MF
18A
CAL
KFC



Savings account (FNB 62626024111)

date transaction group amount balance source
01 02 Feb  balance R 30,909.86
02 19 Feb interests interest R 160.17 R 31,070.03 GD
03 26 Feb transfer from cheque account R 30,000.00 R 61,070.03
Income per group
group amount
donation R 16,818.99
service payment R-
grant R 72,500.00
matinyana inc R 20,000.00
interest R 160.17
other income R 5,381.00
total R 114,860.16
Expenses per group
group amount
rowing R 456.00
gymnastics R 4,360.00
handball R-
fencing R-
accommodation R 18,972.00
transport R 18,506.82
matinyana exp R 6,000.00
kitchen R 14,716.21
education R 5,290.00
maintenance R 1,692.52
empowerment R 1,145.00
office R 14,101.62
salary R 15,345.00
other expenses R-
total R 100,585.17
Income and expenses per source
code source available in/out remaining
CAL Change a Life R -18,895.19 R -206.44 R -19,101.63
KFC KFC R 44,766.38 R -14,716.21 R 30,050.17
18A Section 18A Donations R 15,956.24 R -31.52 R 15,924.72
SP Skate Park R 31,442.55 R- R 31,442.55
GD General Donations R 48,762.01 R 15,229.16 R 63,991.17
MF Matinyana Fund R 9,266.87 R 14,000.00 R 23,266.87
total R 131,298.86 R 14,274.99 R 145,573.85

Remarks




NEMATO CHANGE A LIFE

March 2020
Cheque account (FNB 62256659461)
date transaction group amount balance source

01 01 Mar  balance R 84,503.82

02 02Mar stipend Amalinda education R -1,000.00 R 83,503.82 CAL
03 02 Mar  stipend Buhle education R -1,000.00 R 82,503.82 CAL
04 02 Mar  stipend Lindokuhle education R -1,000.00 R 81,503.82 CAL
05 02 Mar  stipend Odwa education R -1,000.00 R 80,503.82 CAL
06 02 Mar  stipend Siphamandla education R -1,000.00 R 79,503.82 CAL
07 02 Mar  stipend Luxolo matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R 78,503.82 MF
08 02Mar stipend Mthobell matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R77503.82 MF
09 02 Mar stipend Myalelo matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R76,503.82 MF
10 02 Mar stipend Nandipha matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R 75,503.82 MF
11 02 Mar  stipend Phumelela matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R 74,503.82 MF
12 02 Mar  stipend Folo matinyana exp R -1,000.00 R 73,503.82 MF
13 02Mar Onke and Siyabulela accommodation accommodation R -4,240.00 R 69,263.82 CAL
14 02Mar businPE transport R -530.00 R 68,733.82 CAL
15 02 Mar donation donation R 750.00 R 69,483.82 18A
16 02 Mar donation for student accommodation donation R 12,000.00 R 81,483.82 18A
17 02 Mar  Quantum tracker 1 transport R -99.00 R 81,384.82 CAL
18 02 Mar  Quantum tracker 2 transport R -128.31 R 81,256.51 CAL
19 02Mar food kitchen R -96.05 R 81,160.46 KFC
20 02Mar food kitchen R -183.25 R 80,977.21 KFC
21 02 Mar  food kitchen R -278.85 R 80,698.36 KFC
22 02Mar maths book education R -296.00 R 80,402.36 CAL
23 02 Mar internet office R -899.00 R 79,503.36 CAL
24 03 Mar donation donation R 500.00 R 80,003.36  18A
